File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

kmts.20221211.046964.fits  #1/12#
OBS

DARK

begin

00:39:38.390

-32:19:47.00

30

1.00

00:40:39 Image Issue
\Y% CHIP
2022-12-11T17:55:50 Weather
-100.76 Moon Effect

1.68e+03

1.72e+03

1.75e+03 1.78e+03 1.82e+03 1.85e+03

1.89e+03

1.92e+03

1.95e+03




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

kmts.20221211.046965.fits

ALL

BIAS

bias
00:41:07.650
-32:19:46.50
0

1.00
00:42:08

R
2022-12-11T17:57:19
-100.78

1.68e+03

1.72e+03

#2/12#

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

1.75e+03 1.78e+03

1.82e+03 1.85e+03

1.89e+03

1.92e+03

1.95e+03




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

kmts.20221211.046966.fits

ALL

BIAS

bias
00:42:04.100
-32:19:46.20
0

1.00
00:43:05

R
2022-12-11T17:58:28
-100.48

1.68e+03

1.72e+03

#3/12#

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

1.75e+03 1.78e+03

1.82e+03 1.85e+03

1.89e+03

1.92e+03

1.95e+03




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

kmts.20221211.046967.fits

ALL

BIAS

bias
00:43:12.930
-32:19:45.80
0

1.00
00:44:13

R
2022-12-11T17:59:37
-100.79

1.68e+03

1.72e+03

#4124

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

1.75e+03 1.78e+03

1.82e+03 1.85e+03

1.89e+03

1.92e+03

1.95e+03




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

kmts.20221211.046968.fits

ALL

BIAS

bias
00:44:22.770
-32:19:45.40
0

1.00
00:45:23

R
2022-12-11T18:00:47
-100.83

1.68e+03

1.72e+03

#5 /12 #

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

1.75e+03 1.78e+03

1.82e+03 1.85e+03

1.89e+03

1.92e+03

1.95e+03




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

kmts.20221211.046969.fits  #6,/12#
ALL

BIAS

bias

00:45:34.500

-32:19:45.00

0

1.00

00:46:35 Image Issue
R CHIP
2022-12-11T18:01:58 Weather
-100.85 Moon Effect

1.68e+03

1.72e+03

1.75e+03 1.78e+03 1.82e+03 1.85e+03

1.89e+03

1.92e+03

1.95e+03




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

kmts.20221212.046970.fits

ALL

BIAS

bias
08:26:46.740
-32:08:08.10
0

1.00
08:27:36

R
2022-12-12T01:41:31
-102.6

1.64e+03

1.68e+03

#7/12#

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

1.71e+03 1.75e+03

1.79e+03 1.83e+03

1.86e+03

1.9e+03

1.94e+03




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

kmts.20221212.046971.fits

ALL

BIAS

bias
08:27:43.310
-32:08:06.60
0

1.00
08:28:32

R
2022-12-12T01:42:28
-102.61

1.63e+03

1.67e+03

#8/12#

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

1.71e+03 1.75e+03

1.79e+03 1.83e+03

1.86e+03

1.9e+03

1.94e+03




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

kmts.20221212.046972.fits

ALL

BIAS

bias
08:28:40.820
-32:08:05.10
0

1.00
08:29:30

R
2022-12-12T01:43:38
-102.64

1.68e+03

1.71e+03

#9 /12 #

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

1.75e+03 1.78e+03

1.81e+03 1.85e+03

1.88e+03

1.91e+03

1.94e+03




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

kmts.20221212.046973.fits

ALL

BIAS

bias
08:29:49.430
-32:08:03.30
0

1.00
08:30:38

R
2022-12-12T01:44:46
-102.63

1.68e+03

1.71e+03

#10 /12 #

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

1.75e+03 1.78e+03

1.81e+03 1.85e+03

1.88e+03

1.91e+03

1.94e+03




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

kmts.20221212.046974.fits

ALL

BIAS

bias
08:30:59.150
-32:08:01.50
0

1.00
08:31:48

R

2022-12-12T01:45:

-102.64

1.68e+03

1.71e+03

1.75e+03

55

#1112 #

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

1.78e+03

1.81e+03 1.85e+03

1.88e+03

1.91e+03

1.94e+03




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

kmts.20221212.046975.fits

OBS

DARK

end
08:36:05.140
-32:07:53.60
30

1.00
08:36:54

\%
2022-12-12T01:50:49
-102.63

1.64e+03

1.67e+03

#12 /12 #

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

1.71e+03 1.75e+03

1.79e+03 1.83e+03

1.86e+03

1.9e+03

1.94e+03




